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STARBOND TI4 POWDER 45

Grade 4-titanium powder for dentures manufacturing in a laser
melting process. Starbond Ti4 Powder 45 is biocompatible,
with high strength properties and a wide range of indications.
Perfectly suitable for the production of bars, crowns, bridges
and partial dentures.

> Compliant with DIN EN ISO 5832-2
> Composition in percent by mass
Ti:99% N, C, H, Fe, 0: <1 %

VERSION QUANTITY
| Starbond Ti4 Powder 45 | 25009

N
| +10/-45 pm

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2)
Ultimate tensile strength
Elongation

Elastic modulus

Vickers hardness
Density

Melting range

CTE (25 - 600 °C)

Laser weldable

Type (DIN EN 1SO 22674)

REF

[ 135715

520 MPa

590 MPa
>25%

110 GPa
>200 HV 5/30
45g/cm®
1605-1660 °C
10.1 x 10°K!
Yes

4

STARBOND TI5 POWDER 45

Light metal alloy with high corrosion-resistant. A very high
strength and at the same time low weight characterizes this
alloy.

> Composition in percent by mass
Ti: 89 %, Al 6 %,V 4%, N,C, H, Fe, O: <1 %

VERSION QUANTITY
| Starbond Ti5 Powder 45 | 25009

GRAIN @
[ +10/-45 pm

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2)

Ultimate tensile strength MPa

Elongation

Elastic modulus

Vickers hardness
Density

Melting range

CTE (25 - 600 °C)

Type (DIN EN 1SO 22674)

REF

[ 136715

920- 1150 MPa
1100- 1300 MPa
3-10%
110-120 Gpa
320-380HV 5/30
45g/cm’

1600 °C

9x 10°K!

4

TIPLADUR®23 POWDER

> Composition in percent by mass
Ti: 89.4 %, Al 6.2 %,V 4 %, N, C, H, Fe, 0: >0.4 %

> ADVANTAGES:
> Biocompatible, high strength with low density, corrosion resistant

TECHNICAL PROPERTIES**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2) 920- 1150 MPa

Ultimate tensile strength 1100- 1300 MPa

Elongation 3-10%

Elastic modulus 110-120 GPa

Vickers hardness 320-380HV 5/30

Density 45g/cm’

Melting range 1660 °C

VERSION QUANTITY GRAIN @ REF

| TiplaDur®23 Powder

[2500g  [+10/-63 um [ 136720

¥
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TiplaDur ©23 ,
Powder Ui

Vo™ Powder of titanium alloy TAI6V4
Sk (grade 23) for the production of
dental prosthesis (type 4) in the
W [ laser melting technology
e
j(, v’ TiplaDur®23 Pulver
Y 7 1 Titanlegierung TIAI6V4 (Grade 23)
i 2ur Herstellung von Zahnersatz
b (Typ 4) im Laserschmelzverfahren
Nirag
g
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b .‘Scheftner

SE5 Scheftner GmbH Tel +49(0)6131 47140
DelaLastStrage 52 Fax-+49(0) 6131947 140
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Madein Germany
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Scheftner

Performance Powder

®

S&S Scheftner GmbH
Dekan-Laist-Straf3e 52
55129 Mainz / Germany

Tel.: +49(0) 61 31-94 71 40
Fax: +49 (0)6131-94 71 440

E-Mail: service@scheftner.dental
online: www.scheftner.dental

Scheftner

vond CoS
vder 30

dental alloy pgwder
yr the production of
stheses in the laser

Performance Powder

NON-PRECIOUS
METAL POWDER (NPM)

High-quality superalloys for 3D technology for the
manufacture of highly complex restorations in mass
production using PBF systems.

g technology.

| CoS Pulver30

ntallegierung
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COCR ALLOY POWDER

STARBOND EASY POWDER

CoCrW dental alloy powder for dentures manufacturing in a
laser melting process. The user benefits from the same outstan-
dingcharacteristics of our Starbond Easy dental alloy and

can thus work in a proven system. Positive processing properties
and the alloy components ensures maximum flexibility in
ceramic selection and also guarantees excellent veneering.

> Composition in percent by mass
Co:61%Cr:27.5%:W:85%Si: 1.6 % C, Fe, Mn: <1 %

TECHNICAL PROPERTIES**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2) 760 MPa
Ultimate tensile strength 1090 MPa
Elongation 15%

Elastic modulus 225 GPa
Vickers hardness 425HV 10
Density 85g/cm’
Melting range 1310-1410°C
CTE (25-500 °C) 145x10°K!
CTE (25-600 °C) 14.7 x 10°K!
Laser weldable Yes

Type (DIN EN ISO 22674) 5

&2 FUSION AM

Fusion AM is a CoCr dental alloy powder with improved proper-
ties forthe production of dental restorations by laser melting.
The dental alloyis a CoCr composition already known on the
market and has been redesignedand improved by Scheftner.
Due to its composition, the powder is suitable for PBF equip-
ment already on the market, without the need for process and
parameter changes. The manufacturing process of the powder
ensures the best flowability and consequently the safety of a
homogeneous coating.

»  Cobalt-chromium alloy for the production of dental prostheses
and dental applications

> Biocompatible & corrosion-resistant

> Free from nickel, cadmium, beryllium and lead

» Indications according to DIN EN ISO 22674, type 5

> Composition in percent by mass:
C0:63.9% Cr:24.7 % W: 54 % Mo: 5.0 % Si: 1.0 % C, Fe, Mn, N: <1 %

TECHNICAL PROPERTIES**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2) 1210 MPa
Ultimate tensile strength 1440 MPa
Elongation 3%

Elastic modulus 230 GPa
Vickers hardness 540HV 10
Density 87 g/cm’
CTE (20-600 °C) 144 x 10°K!
Laser weldable Yes

Type (DIN EN SO 22674) 5

** Guide values, depending on specific machine settings // Determined after thermal post-treatment

VERSION
Starbond Easy Powder 30

Starbond Easy
Powder 30

CoCrW-dental alloy powder

(type 5) for the production of

dental prostheses in the laser
melting technology.

Starbond Easy Pulver 30

CoCrW-Dentallegierungspulver
(Typ 5) zur Herstellung von
Zahnersatz im
Laserschmelzverfahren.

& eftner
I Tan

Scheftner Gmbl Tel +9(0/6131947140
e luttuaes? BG4
5129 Mz Germany v chefiner.dental

Madein Germany.

QUANTITY GRAIN @

5000 g

+10/-30 pm

REF
140730

Starbond Easy Powder 30+

5000 g

+10/-70 pm

140731

Starbond Easy Powder 55

5000 g

+10/-55 pm

140755

=TT

VERSION
| Fusion AM

Fusion AM

CoCrWMo-dental alloy powder
(type 5) for the production of
dental prosthesis in the laser

melting technology

Fusion AM

Iver
CrWMo-Dentallegierungspu
2 (Typ 5) zur Herstellung von

Zahnersatz im
Laserschmelzverfahren

‘Icheftner

Dekan-Laist-Sta

Tol +49(0)6131947 140
:';! Fox-+49(0)6131947 1440
scheftner dental

55129Mainz/ Gemany. Wi

Made In Germany.

QUANTITY GRAIN@

[ 5000 g

[ +10/-45 pm

REF
[ 137745

iy Starbond CoS
'y Starbond CoS Powder 30
\ POWder 16 CoCrWMo-dental alloy powder

(type 5) for the production of

der theses in the laser
CoCrWMo-dental alloy pow dental pros
B (:ype 5) for the production of melting technology-
? dental prostheses in the laser
¢ mofing tichrokgY: Starbond CoS Pulver30
0 Starbond CoS Pulver 16 CoCriWMo-Dentallegierungspulver

i (Fyp §) zur Herstallung von

i lver resl

\WMo-Dentallegierungspu : e

:T CO?TYP s == gl Laserschmelzverfahren.
Zahnersatz im

Laserschmelzverfahren.
S
| 99 Scheftner
\L ‘ Y~ | Dental Alloys

eftner GmbH Tel.+9(0)6131947140
m-m:sz Fax-+49(0)6131947 1440
55120 Mainz/ Gemany - wwwchefner dental
Madein Germany

» Dental Alloys

bH Tel.+49(0) 6131947 140
Tt Fax-+49(0)6131947 1440
eftner.dental

‘Scheftner

Dekan-Laist-Strae 52
55129 Mainz/Gemmany wwwsch
Made in Germany

STARBOND COS POWDER

CoCrWMo dental alloy powder for dentures manufacturing in

a laser melting process. Starbond CoS Powder is based on the
proven dental bonding alloy Starbond CoS. The user can thus
continue to work in a system with the same alloy components
and the same composition, as well as the same positive proces-
sing characteristics. The manufacturing process of the powder
ensures the best possible flowability.

> No cooling phase required

> Excellent veneering

» A CTE of 14.4 permits great flexibility in ceramic selection
> Biocompatible

COCR ALLOY POWDER

Starbond CoS
Powder 55

CoCrWMo-dental alloy gowder

{type 5) for the production of

dental prostheses in the laser
melting technology.

Starbond CoS
Powder 45

CoCrWMo-dental alloy p_owder
(type 5) for the production of
dental prostheses in the laser
e g Starbond CoS Pulver 55
Styrboyd CpS AP ol CoCrWMo-Dentallegierungspulver
(Typ 5) zur Herstellung von

CoCrWMo-Dentallegierungspulver Zahnersatz im

H"Ste!"‘"g T Laserschmelzverfahren.
Zahnersatz im
Laserschmelzverfahren.
pa Scheftner ol Dm. iieys
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o - :;W(Vlﬂ!lﬂﬂ“‘) ey
Dekan-Laist-StraBe 52 ey %

55129 Mainz / Germany - WwW:
Made in Germany

TECHNICAL PROPERTIES**:

Proof stress (Rp0.2) 720-1130 MPa
Ultimate tensile strength 990 - 1250 MPa
Elongation 2-10%

Elastic modulus 195 - 200 GPa
Vickers hardness 345-490HV 10
Density 88 g/cm’
Melting range 1305-1400 °C
CTE (25 - 600 °C) 144 x10°K!
Laser weldable Yes

Type (DIN EN ISO 22674) 4

> Corrosion-resistant
> Free from nickel, cadmium, beryllium and lead
> Composition in percent by mass

C0:59% Cr:259% W: 9.5 % Mo: 3.5 % Si: 1 % C, Fe, Mn, N: <1 %

VERSION QUANTITY GRAIN @ REF

Starbond CoS Powder 16 [ 5000 g -16 um 133716
Starbond CoS Powder 30 5000 g +10/-30 pm 133730
Starbond CoS Powder 45 | 5000 g +10/-45 pm 133715
Starbond CoS Powder 55 | 5000 g +10/-55 pm 133755

COCR ALLOY POWDER

MODELSTAR S POWDER

CoCr-dental alloy powder for dentures manufacturing in a laser
melting process. Modelstar S Powder is based on the Modelstar
S partial denture alloy. This guarantees the successful producti-
on of dentures with a well-proven dental material.

Proof stress (Rp0.2)
Ultimate tensile strength
Elongation

Vickers hardness
Density

Melting range

CTE (20-600 °C)

Laser weldable

Type (DIN EN 1SO 22674)

> Compliant with ASTM F75
> Composition in percent by mass
Co:61.5% Cr: 28.5 % Mo: 6 % C, Fe, Mn, Si: <1 %

NON-PRECIOUS METAL POWDER (NPM)
NON-PRECIOUS METAL POWDER (NPM)

VERSION QUANTITY GRAIN @ REF
Modelstar S Powder 16 50009 0-16 um 132716
Modelstar S Powder 45 50009 10-45 pm 132745

uﬁ? Modelstar S
| Powder 45

Y

it ,

M CoCrMo-dental alloy pqwder
(type 5) for the production of

% dental prostheses in the laser

3 i melting technology.

Modelstar S Pulver 45

CoCrMo-DentaIIegierungspulver
(Typ 5) zur Herste!lung von

b Zahnersatz im

; Laserschmelzverfahren.

Scheftner

Dental Alloys

7140
eftner GmbH Tel.+49(0)6131 9%
;::aifhl.aist-StraBe 52 Fax-+49(0)6131947 1;140
55129 Mainz/ Germany www.scheftner.denta

Made in Germany

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN**:

560 MPa

960 MPa
20%

340HV 10
84g/cm’
1490-1540 °C
144 % 10°K!
Yes

5

Vodelstar S
Powder 16

>rMo-dental alloy pc_owder

ie 5) for the production of

tal prostheses in the laser
melting technology.

delstar S Pulver 16

Mo-DentaIlegierungspulver

Jp 5) zur Herste!lung von
Zahnersatz im

.aserschmelzverfahren.
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